Attached as the last 2 pages of this Disclosure Document are duplicate Receipts to be signed by you. Keep 

one for your records and return the other one to us.  

65075667v2 (R29-2024) 

FRANCHISEE INITIALS 

(By initialing, I acknowledge I have read this page) 

- 4 - 

(a) Standard Market Territory 

Base Fee of Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($15,900.00) plus a 

Territory Fee ranging from One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00) up to Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00).  

(b) Community Market Territory.  

Base Fee of Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($7,900.00) plus a  

Territory Fee ranging from One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00) up to Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00). 

The amount of the Initial Franchise Fee will vary depending upon a number of factors 

including the size of Service Territory granted, the number of Residential Properties 

located in the Service Territory, and other demographic data.